
Alton Gerri bramblewoodfarm@shaw.ca 

Barnard Sonja sonjaseaweed@shaw.ca  

Bishop Larry virtuallylarry@gmail.com  

Blanchflower Michael mcblanchflower@gmail.com  

Burgess Derek derekandlinda@shaw.ca 

Burgess Linda derekandlinda@shaw.ca 

Dobie Sheila ssidobie584@gmail.com 

Faget April aprilfaget@gmail.com 

Flood Ginny floodgin1@gmail.com 

Gardiner Leslie leslie_gardiner@hotmail.com 

Garvie Ellen egarvie@saltspring.com 

Gauld John johndavisgauld@gmail.com 

Genge Jacqueline 25mapleleaves.business@gmail.com 

Goebl Tangachee thegoebls@gmail.com  

Gooblar Michael mgooblar@gmail.com  

Grayman Henry henrygrayman@hotmail.com 

Hall Donna dj-hall@hotmail.com  

Halliwell Colin colinrhalliwell@hotmail.com  

Hannon Susan borealiz64@gmail.com  

Harcourt James jrharcourt@gmail.com 

Harris Malcolm harrismalcolm.c@gmail.com 

Kidson Gerry ggkidson@shaw.ca 

Krueger Bryan bnk9905@gmail.com 

Layard Nora nlayard@shaw.ca 

Lorimer Graham lorimer1@telus.net 

May Jennifer jen@jennifermay.com 

McAvity Eric ericmcavity@telus.net 

McIntyre Jan jansaltspring@gmail.com 

McIntyre Larry lwmcintyre@gmail.com 

Mertens-McAllister Bernadette bearmmc@gmail.com 

Miller Lorraine jesirois@icloud.com 

Mineau Pierre pierre.mineau2@gmail.com 

Moggridge Jason ja.moggridge@gmail.com 

Moggridge Leslie lesliemoggridge@gmail.com 

Moggridge Mike mikemoggridge@gmail.com 

Montgomery Alexandra alexandramontgomery1@gmail.com 

Moroz-Barstead Trisha trishmorozb@yahoo.ca 

Neary Patrick jpneary@gmail.com 

Newmarch Rob rob@rsnewmarch.com 

Newton John john.ssi@icloud.com 

Oliver Jude judes21@hotmail.com 

Perry Brian geniusloci1947@gmail.com 

Porter Katie porterkatie008@gmail.com 

Richardson Mary marymary9598@hotmail.com 



Riddell Ruth riddellruth@gmail.com 

Sellwood Jane janesellwood@shaw.ca 

Sirois Jeannette jesirois@icloud.com 

Stewart Christine christine@soupmonster.com 

Sturko Dan dansturko@gmail.com 

Turner Adam adammht2003@gmail.com 

Waldick Ruth ruth.waldick@gmail.com 

Watson Greg gwsaltspring@gmail.com 

Watts Ron ronwattsphoto@gmail.com 

Waugh Mary maryw1@shaw.ca 

Webb Wendy seido.en333@gmail.com 

Young Bryan bryan.kirk.young@protonmail.com 
 


